
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3148
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2009
CENTRAL SANSKRIT BOARD
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Sanskrit Board has beenconstituted;

(b) if so, the recommendations made in its meetings so far;and

(c) the action taken by the Government on these recommendations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCEDEVELOPMENT(D.PURANDESWARI)

(a),(b)&(c): The Ministry of Human Resource Development has been constituting Central Sanskrit Board for a period o f three years every time for the purpose of advising the Government in various matters relating to Sanskrit.In August, 2006,the Ministry decided to constitute 'Rashtriya Sanskrit Parishad' replacing the Board.
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